www.nellsemi.com Page 1 of 6
M40T Series RoHS  RoHS
 TRIACs, 40A
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
High current triac
Low thermal resistance with clip bonding
Low thermal resistance insulation ceramic

50
S = Copper surface under tab.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
M40TxxA
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT
,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-3           23g 50 BOX
 PRODUCT SELECTOR
PART  NUMBER
VOLTAGE  (xx)
SENSITIVITY PACKAGE
800 V
           50 mAM40TxxA
TYPE
V
1000 V
V Snubberless TO-3
1200 V
V
600 V
V
M40TxxA
Note : xx = voltage
M40TxxA-B            50 mAV V VV Standard TO-3
M40TxxA-B M40TxxA-B TO-3           23g 50 BOX
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Triac series
Current
Voltage
40 = 40A
60 = 600V
80 = 800V
Assembly type
100 = 1000V
A = Soldering Assembly
40 T 60 A
120 = 1200V
M
Module type
M = TO-3 Fast-on package
I SensitivityGT
B = 50mA Standard (4Q)
Blank = 50mA Snubberless (3Q)
B
RoHS  RoHS
www.nellsemi.com Page 4 of 6
Fig.1 Maximum power dissipation versus on-state RMS
 current (full cycle)
Fig.2 On-state RMS current versus case temperature
 (full cycle)
0
10
50
20
30
40
P (W)
0
I  (A)T(RMS)
125100755025
Fig.4 On-state characteristics (maximum values).
0 5 10 15 20 25
0
5
10
15
20
30
25
I (A)T(RMS)
30 35 40
180°
α
α
α=180°
T  max.j
V  = 0.85 Vto
R  = 10 mΩd
T =T  maxj j
T =25°Cj
V (V)TM
1
10
100
400
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
35
45
40
I (A)TM
M40T Series
T °c)c(
0.01
2 2I (A),l t(A s)TSM
1.000.10
0